GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:665
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012

PRITHVI I MISSILE
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Prithvi-ll missile has been successfully tested recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(@) & (b): Prithvi-ll missile has undergone several successful tests. Development of work with pre-fragmented & composite warhead along with complete ground system has been completed. The system has been deployed in Army & Air Force. A training salvo flight trial was undertaken on 21st December, 2011 by Users in collaboration with DRDO.
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